VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 232

Virginia Commission for the Arts

Item 232	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Museum and Cultural Services (14500)	\$926,451	\$926,451
Operational and Support Services (14507)	\$926,451	\$926,451
Fund Sources:		
General	\$796,222	\$796,222
Federal Trust	\$130,229	\$130,229

Authority: Title 23.1, Chapter 32, Article 7, Code of Virginia.

A. Any unexpended balance in this item at the close of business on June 30 each year shall not revert to the general fund, but shall be carried forward and reappropriated.